08-27-2002 RE Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102202256 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Banco Santander Central Hispano, S.A. Santander Investment Bank, Ltd. Internal Address Individual(s) Association Street Address: Paseo de Pereda, 9-12 / 39004 General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Cantabria, Spain State: Corporation-State Other Bahamas corporation Individual(s) citizenship\_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name Other Spanish corporation Other\_ Execution Date: \_ August 14, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,636,299; 1,700,791 Yes 🗸 No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: Mark I. Peroff Internal Address: Trademark & Patent Counselors

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Ves No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes V No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,324,983; registrations involved: ..... 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 90.00 Enclosed of America, P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 915 Broadway, 19th Floor Street Address: City:\_\_New York State: NY Zip: 10010 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. August 21, 2002 Mark I. Peroff Name of Person Signing Date be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents 00000175 1324983

08/26/2002 TDIAZ1

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP

50.00 DP

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002570 FRAME: 0152

1,324,983

## **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

Applicant appoints Mark I. Peroff, Keith E. Danish, G. Mathew Lombard, Manjari M. Datta, each a member of the Bar of the State of New York, and Steven R. Fink, a member of the Bar of the State of New Jersey, and all other members of the Bar of State of New York in the Firm of Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C., 915 Broadway, New York, New York 10010-7108, (212) 387-0247, its attorneys, to prosecute this application to register with full powers of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent & Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the Certificate of Registration. Please address all correspondence in this matter to the attention of: Mark I. Peroff, Esq.

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C., is also hereby designated as the aforementioned company's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served, in connection with all existing and future trademark registrations and applications of our company.

Please address all correspondence in this matter to the attention of:

Mark I. Peroff, Esq.

Trademark & Patent Counselors of Amercia, P.C.

915 Broadway, 19<sup>th</sup> Floor

New York, New York 10010-7108

Banco Sanţarder/Gentral Hispano, S.A.

By:

Name: Alfredo García Bravo

Title: Appointed Officer

Date: 14 August, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002570 FRAME: 0153

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, SANTANDER INVESTMENT BANK, LTD., a Corporation duly organised under the laws of Bahamas, having a place of business at Bahamas Financial Center, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor / Corner Shirley and Charlotte Streets / NASSAU (Bahamas), (hereinafter called "the Assignor") owns and has used in its business certain trademark which have been as follows:

Trademark	Class	Registration Date	Registration Number
BANCO SANTANDER INTERNATIONAL	36	12 March, 1985	1.324.983
BANCO SANTANDER	36	26 February, 1991	1.636.299
(device)	36	14 July, 1992	1.700.791

and;

WHEREAS, BANCO SANTANDER CENTRAL HISPANO, S.A. a Spanish Corporation and having a place of business at Paseo de Pereda, 9-12 / 39004 SANTANDER (Cantabria), Spain, (hereinafter called "the Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark applications, and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

DATED: 14 August, 2002

**RECORDED: 08/22/2002** 

Name: Tomás Martín Buitrago

Title: Appointed Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002570 FRAME: 0154